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EVERGREEN

CREMATORIUM
A Division of Independent Cremation Group Ltd.

Price List for Evergreen Crematorium July 1, 2023

Adult Standard Cremation $625.00 + $81.25 (HST) = $706.25

Adult Oversize Cremation $825.00 + $107.25 (HST) = $932.25
(Definition of Oversize is: Cremation Container over 24 wide and more than 847 in length. Casket
over 29 wide and more than 84 in length. 907 is the maximum length of any container)

- Child Cremation (1 to 12 years) $125.00 + $16.25 (HST) = $141.25
Infant Cremation (stillborn to 1 year) No charge
Scheduled Hold Retort ONLY Fee $130.00 + $16.90 (HST) = $146.90
(no witness)
24 Hour Rush Fee $130.00 + $16.90 (HST) = $146.90
Witness Fee $225.00 + $29.25 (HST) = $254.25

There is no charge for the family to follow Funeral Home vehicle to the
Crematorium. Please notify E.C. office if a follow-out is required by the family.

Please call the Crematorium for clarification of fees.

David Richard — Operations Manager
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